X80 Irving Park

Express &

Fare Information

Fare Information (continued)

Chicago Transit Authority

This crosstown connection serves
Chicago's North and Northwest sides,

with morning and afternoon rush period
service between Harlem/Irving Park and
the Lakefront, and new midday and
weekend service between the Lakefront
and the Blue Line to O'Hare Airport.

Whether it's a trip to work, the airport,
shopping or entertainment, the X80 Irving
Park Express & bus offers:

o faster service with fewer stops.

e express weekday bus service during
morning and evening rush periods
along Irving Park between the Lakefront
and Harlem. Operates every 12 to 15
minutes.

e new midday express service between
the Lakefront and the Irving Park Blue
Line station, for a convenient
connection to O'Hare Airport.
Operates every 12 minutes.

e new weekend express service
scheduled around peak travel hours
at O'Hare Airport. Service operates
Saturdays, Sundays and holidays,
every 12 minutes.

e direct bus connections to CTA's Blue,
Brown and Red lines, as well as
Metra's Irving Park station.

Full Reduced**
Cash Fare* $1.75 $ .85
Transfer Card $ .25 | $ 15

* Exact fare on buses — use bills or coins.

**Applies to children 7-11, and elementary
and high school students with CTA
student riding permits. Also applies to
seniors 65+ and customers with
disabilities who have valid RTA
Reduced Fare Permits.

nsit Card

irds — Deduct full fares and
transfers on CTA and Pace (except Pace
Route 835). Full-fare Transit Cards can be
purchased from vending machines at CTA
rail stations. Put in the exact amount you
want on the card ($1.75 to $100). Up to
seven full-fare customers can share a
Transit Card.

Full-fare and Reduced Fare Transit Cards
are also available at Currency Exchanges,
select Jewel, Dominick’s and Cub Foods
stores, and CTA’s web site at
www.transitchicago.com.

) ’(" 7
Chicago Card./Chicago (

The Chicago Card and Chlcago Card Plus

al e

are the faster, easier ways to pay your fare.

Enjoy quick touch-and-go boarding on
CTA buses and trains and Pace buses
(except Pace Route 835).

Buy Chicago Card and Chicago Card Plus
online at www.transitchicago.com.

The registration fee is just $5 a card.

Each card earns a $1 bonus for every

$10 of added value.

For more information, call 1-888-YOUR-CTA
(1-888-968-7282) weekdays, 7:00 a.m.

to 8:00 p.m.; TTY:1-888-CTA-TTY1
(1-888-282-8891).

ses — Unlimited rides on CTA and
Pace (except Pace Route 835) with CTA’s
1-Day Fun Pass, 7-Day, 30-Day and
30-Day Reduced Fare passes. Passes are
good for consecutive days from the time of
first use. They are available at Currency
Exchanges, select Jewel, Dominick’s and
Cub Foods stores and CTA’s web site at
www.transitchicago.com.

04djo34

Irving Park Express

From the Blue Line.....

i
I

- e

..to the shoreline

Now expanded to include
midday and weekend
service between the Lakefront and
the Blue Line to O'Hare.

www.transitchicago.com

take jt everywhere...




> Lakefront*

Metra

Irving Park
station

O
N
X & ‘ <
S @ » & D O 3 N
00\\ 0<°0 o*<\\ 0*(\ 0& \’i}obs{. Q}\% b$0 0060 0(0 Qe‘o
o&§ X AN < N
& QPN 2 £ S & oL L & L
XS F® P QTR Ve fF RSP @

Map not to scale

Irving Park Road

Location |

4:43a - 10:02a & 1:49p - 7:06p

9:48a & 1:33p - 6:53p
9:50a & 1:36p - 6:55p
9:53a & 1:38p - 6:57p
9:55a & 1:41p - 6:59p
9:57a & 1:43p - 7:02p
9:59a & 1:46p - 7:04p

7:10p
7:11p
7:14p
7:16p
7:17p
7:19p
7:20p
7:21p
7:22p
7:23p
7:24p
7:25p
7:25p
7:25p
7:26p
7:26p
7:27p

Weekdays

Harlem 5:10a -
Oak Park 5:12a -
Narragansett 5:14a -
Austin 5:15a -
Central 4:39a -
Laramie 4:41a -
Cicero

Irving Park (Blue Line) station 4:46a -
Pulaski 4:46a -
Kimball 4:49a -
Sacramento 4:51a -
California 4:51a -
Western 4:53a -
Damen/Lincoln 4:55a -
Irving Park (Brown Line) station 4:55a -
Ashland 4:56a -
Clark 4:57a -
Sheridan (Red Line) station 4:58a -
Broadway 4:59a -
Clarendon 4:59a -
Pine Grove 4:59a -
Marine Drive 5:00a -
Marine Drive/W. Sheridan 5:00a -
Sheridan/Pine Grove 5:01a -
Sheridan/Broadway 5:01a -

7:27p

Séturdays Sundays/HoIidéys

5:36a - 3:00p
5:37a - 3:01p
5:40a - 3:04p
5:42a - 3:07p
5:43a - 3:08p
5:45a - 3:10p
5:47a - 3:12p
5:48a - 3:13p
5:49a - 3:14p
5:50a - 3:16p
5:52a - 3:17p
5:52a - 3:18p
5:53a - 3:19p
5:53a - 3:19p
5:54a - 3:19p
5:54a - 3:20p
5:55a - 3:21p
5:55a - 3:21p

11:36a - 9:00p
11:37a - 9:01p
11:40a - 9:04p
11:43a - 9:06p
11:44a - 9:07p
11:46a - 9:09p
11:48a - 9:11p
11:49a - 9:12p
11:50a - 9:13p
11:52a - 9:14p
11:53a - 9:16p
11:54a - 9:16p
11:55a - 9:17p
11:55a - 9:17p
11:55a - 9:18p
11:56a - 9:18p
11:57a - 9:19p
11:57a - 9:19p

* Service from Harlem is available during weekday rush periods only. At all other times, service begins from the
Irving Park (Blue Line) station.

Sundays/Holidays

12:05p - 9:29p
12:06p - 9:30p
12:06p - 9:31p
12:08p - 9:33p
12:10p - 9:35p
12:12p - 9:36p
12:13p - 9:37p
12:15p - 9:40p
12:18p - 9:43p
12:19p - 9:44p
12:21p - 9:47p
12:25p - 9:51p

1 % QA )
(\Q}\Qﬁ\b. 8&0@ - °<\o\\0
%O\é 0*\ 6$ é\ @ R\
F XE &
QD
Times below indicate first/last bus
i Buses operate every 12 to 15 minu
Location \ [T GEVE SEN (o EVS
Sheridan/Clarendon 5:04a - 7:42p 6:03a - 3:27p
Irving Park/Broadway 5:05a - 7:43p 6:04a - 3:28p
Sheridan (Red Line) station 5:05a - 7:43p 6:04a - 3:29p
Clark 5:07a - 7:45p 6:06a - 3:31p
Ashland 5:09a - 7:47p 6:08a - 3:33p
Irving Park (Brown Line) station 5:10a - 7:49p 6:09a - 3:34p
Damen/Lincoln 5:11a- 7:50p 6:10a - 3:35p
Western 5:13a- 7:52p 6:12a - 3:38p
California 5:15a - 7:54p 6:15a - 3:41p
Sacramento 5:16a - 7:55p 6:16a - 3:42p
Kimball 5:18a- 7:57p 6:19a - 3:45p
Pulaski 5:20a - 7:59p 6:23a - 3:50p
Irving Park (Blue Line) station 5:21a - 9:53a & 1:56p - 8:00p -
Cicero 5:24a - 9:57a & 2:01p - 8:05p -
Laramie 5:26a - 10:00a & 2:03p - 8:07p -
Central 5:01a - 10:02a & 1:23p - 8:10p -
Austin 5:03a - 10:04a & 1:25p - 8:12p -
Narragansett 5:04a - 10:06a & 1:27p - 8:14p -
Oak Park 5:06a - 10:08a & 1:30p - 8:16p -
Harlem 5:08a - 10:10a & 1:32p - 8:18p -

CTA Customer Information: 1-888-YOUR-CTA (1-888-968-7282)
Hearing and Speech Impaired: 1-888-CTA-TTY1 (1-838-282-8891)
Travel Information: 836-7000 from any local area code

* Service to Harlem is available during weekday rush periods only. All other times, the westbound route ends at

the Irving Park (Blue Line) station.



	TT080X_2004-00-00(1).pdf
	TT080X_2004-00-00(2).pdf

